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Tribe *DL Tribe Name Role Daytime Phone E‐mail Address

Chehalis
Chehalis David Burnett Tribal Chair (360) 273‐5911 chairman@chehalis.org

C Chehalis Jhon Valencia Health Director (360) 709‐1772 jvalencia@chehalistribe.org

Chehalis Jhon Valencia Clinic Manager (360) 709‐1772 jvalencia@chehalistribe.org

E Chehalis
Cal Bray Emergency Manager (360) 709‐1691 cbray@chehalistribe.org

Colville
Colville Michael Finley Tribal Chair (509) 631‐4887 michael.finley@colvilletribes.com

Colville
Francis Somday Executive Director (509) 631‐4887 francis.somday@colvilletribes.com

H Colville
Alison Ball Health Services 

Director
(509) 634‐2437 alison.ball@colvilletribes.com

Yancy Epperson Emergency Manager (509) 322‐7485 yancy.epperson@colvilletribes.com

E Colville
Chris McCuen Fire & Rescue 

Manager
(509) 322‐7859 chris.mccuen@colvilletribes.com

C Colville Karol Parker Clinic Manager (509) 634‐2900 karol.parker@ihs.gov

E Colville Matt Haney Public Safety (509) 631‐0770 matt.haney@colvilletribes.com

Cowlitz

Cowlitz William Iyall Tribal Chair (253) 677‐4833 wiyall@cowlitz.org

H Cowlitz James Sherrill Health Director (360) 575‐3307 jsherrill.health@cowlitz.org

E Cowlitz
Steve Kutz Emergency Manager (360) 508‐6347 skutz.health@cowlitz.org

C Cowlitz Paul Stuber, MD Clinic Manager (360) 577‐8140 ext 2276 pstuber.health@cowlitz.org

Hoh
Hoh Maria Lopez Tribal Chair (360) 374‐3271 marial@hohtribe‐nsn.org

E Hoh
Melvinjohn Ashue Interim Executive 

Director
(360) 374‐6502 melvinjohna@hohtribe‐nsn.org

E Hoh
David Hanna Emergency Manager (360) 374‐6582 davidha@hohtribe‐nsn.org

Jamestown 
S'Klallam 
Jamestown 
S'Klallam 

Ron Allen  Tribal Chair (360) 681‐4621 rallen@jamestowntribe.org

H
Jamestown 
S'Klallam 

Brent Simcosky Director of Health 
Services

(360) 582‐4870 bsimcosky@jamestowntribe.org

E
Jamestown 
S'Klallam 

Cindy Lowe Emergency Manager (360) 582‐4876 clowe@jamestowntribe.org

E
Jamestown 
S'Klallam 

Annette Nesse  Emergency Manager 
Tribal Operations

(360) 681‐4620 anesse@jamestowntribe.org

C
Jamestown 
S'Klallam 

John Miller Clinic Manager (360) 582‐4890 jmiller@jamestowntribe.org
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Kalispel Glen Nenema Tribal Chair (509) 445‐1147 gdnenema@kalispeltribe.com

H Kalispel Lisa Guzman Health Director (509) 671‐6311 lguzman@camashealth.com

E Kalispel
Corrie Johnson Emergency Manager (504) 445‐1785 cjohnson@kalispeltribe.com

C Kalispel Ron Poplawski Clinic Manager (509) 789‐7262 rpoplawski@camashealth.com
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Lower Elwha 
Klallam

Lower Elwha 
Klallam

Frances Charles Tribal Chair (360) 452‐8471 ext 7411 frances.charles@elwha.nsn.us

H
Lower Elwha 

Klallam
Mervyn A. Chambers Health Director (360) 452‐6252 ext 7626 mervyn.chambers@elwha.nsn.us

E
Lower Elwha 

Klallam
Joel Yelland Medical Director (360) 452‐6252 ext 7633 joel.yelland@elwha.nsn.us

E
Lower Elwha 

Klallam
Darcey Hodges Emergency Manager (360) 452‐6252 Ext. 7656 darcey.hodges@elwha.nsn.us

C
Lower Elwha 

Klallam
Linda Bush Clinic Manager (360) 452‐6252 ext 7623 linda.bush@elwha.nsn.us

Lummi Nation

Lummi Nation Timothy Ballew Tribal Chair (360) 312‐2142 timothyb@lummi‐nsn.gov

H Lummi Nation Vanda Patterson Health Director (360) 312‐2492 dhave4@comcast.net

E Lummi Nation
Ralph Long Assistant Chief of 

Police
(360) 312‐2274 ronaldt@lummi‐nsn.gov

C Lummi Nation David Quincy Clinic Manager (360) 312‐2499 davidq@lummi‐nsn.gov

Makah Nation

Makah Nation Timothy J. Greene Tribal Chair (360) 645‐2201 tj.greene@makah.com

H Makah Nation Elizabeth Buckingham Health Director (360) 645‐2233 elizabeth.buckingham@ihs.gov

Makah Nation Charles Irving Chief of Police (360) 645‐2701 charles.irving@makah.com

C Makah Nation
Tracey Rascon Administrative 

Officer
(360) 645‐2412 tracey.rascon@ihs.gov

Muckleshoot

Muckleshoot Virginia Cross  Tribal Chair (253) 939‐3311 virginia.cross@muckleshoot.nsn.us

H Muckleshoot Lisa James Health Director (253) 939‐6648 lisa.jamesmuckleshoot‐health.com

Muckleshoot Jake Bergstrom Medical Director (253) 939‐6648 jake.bergstrom@muckleshoot‐health.com

E Muckleshoot
Ada McDaniel Emergency Manager (253) 876‐3247 ada.mcdaniel@muckleshoot.nsn.us

Juana Ledezma Clinic Manager (360) 939‐6648  ext 3423 juana.ledezma@muckleshoot‐health.com

C Muckleshoot
Beth Burden Director of patient 

Services
(253) 326‐1947 bethburden@muckleshoot‐health.com

Nisqually

Nisqually Cynthia Iyall Tribal Chair (360) 456‐5221 iyall.cynthia@nisqually‐nsn.gov

H Nisqually Samantha Phillips Health Director (360) 486‐9599 ext 2704 samantha.phillips@nisquallyhealth.org

E Nisqually
Ken Choke Emergency Manager (360) 456‐2822 ken.choke@nisquallyhealth.org

Nisqually
Mary Leitka Emergency 

Management 
Coordinator

(360) 259‐1573 leitka.mary@nisqually‐nsn.gov

C Nisqually Alison Spencer Clinic Manager (360) 486‐9599 ext 2721 samantha.phillips@nisquallyhealth.org
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Nooksack

Nooksack Robert Kelly Jr.  Tribal Chair (360) 592‐5164 bkelly@nooksack‐nsn.gov

H Nooksack
Lona Johnson Interim Health 

Director
(360) 966‐2106 ljohnson@nooksack‐nsn.gov

E Nooksack
Glenn Yorks Emergency Manager (360) 739‐0114 gyorks@nooksack‐tribe.org

C Nooksack Lona Johnson Clinic Manager (360) 966‐2106 LJohnson@nooksack‐nsn.gov

Port Gamble 
S'Klallam

Port Gamble 
S'Klallam

Jeromy Sullivan  Tribal Chair (360) 297‐2646 jeromys@pgst.nsn.us

H
Port Gamble 
S'Klallam

Ed Fox Health Director (360) 790‐1164 efox@pgst.nsn.us

E
Port Gamble 
S'Klallam

Kerstin Powell  Emergency Manager (360) 297‐9601 kerstin@pgst.nsn.us

C
Port Gamble 
S'Klallam

Holly Blanton Clinic Manager (360) 297‐2840 hollyb@pgst.nsn.us
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Puyallup

Puyallup Bill Sterud Tribal Chair (253) 573‐7828 bsterud@puyalluptribe.com

H Puyallup Chris Henry  Health Director (253) 593‐0232 ext 508 chrishenry@eptha.com

Jennifer LaPointe Health Planner (253) 593‐0232  ext 555 jenniferl@eptha.com

E Puyallup
Rory LaDucer Emergency Manager (253) 680‐5670 rory.laducer@puyalluptribe.com

C Alan Shelton, MD Clincal Director (253) 593‐0232 Ext. 519 alan@eptha.com

Quileute

Quileute Tony Foster  Tribal Chair (360) 374‐6163 tony.foster@quileutenation.org

H Quileute Andrew Shogren Health Director (360) 374‐4318 andrew.shogren@quileutenation.org

E Quileute
Kevin Harris Emergency Manager (360) 374‐9020 kevin.harris@quileutenation.org

Quileute Bill Lyons Police Chief (360) 374‐9020 bill.lyons@quileutenation.org

C Quileute Pat Braithwaite Clinic Manager (360) 374‐7764 pat.braithwaite@ihs.gov

Quinault

Quinault Fawn Sharp Tribal Chair (360) 276‐8215 ext 329 fsharp@quinault.org

H Quinault Ledora McDougle Health Director  (360) 276‐4405 ext 412 LMcDougle@quinault.org

E Quinault
Rich Bly (Medical) Emergency Manager (360) 276‐4405 ext 669 rbly@quinault.org

E Quinault
John Preston (General) Emergency Manager (360) 276‐8215 ext 397 jpreston@quinault.org

C Quinault Larissa Williams  Clinic Manager (360) 276‐4405 lwilliams@quinault.org

Samish

Samish Tom Wooten Tribal Chair (360) 293‐6404 tomwooten@samishtribe.nsn.us

H Samish Edie Hill  Health Director (360) 899‐5282 ext 102 ehill@samishtribe.nsn.us

E Samish
Edie Hill  Emergency Manager 3608995282 ext 102 ehill@samishtribe.nsn.us

Sauk‐Suiattle

Sauk‐Suiattle Norma Joseph Tribal Chair (360) 436‐0131 njoseph@sauk‐suiattle.com

H Sauk‐Suiattle Renee Roman Nose Health Director (360) 436‐2832 rromannose@sauk‐suiattle.com

E Sauk‐Suiattle
Claude Cox Emergency Manager (360) 436‐2840 ccox@sauk‐suiattle.com

Sauk‐Suiattle
Steve LaBerta Acting Police Chief (360) 436‐1438 laberta@sauk‐suiattle.com

Shoalwater Bay

Shoalwater Bay Doug Davis Tribal Chair (360) 267‐8134 dodavis@shoalwaterbay.nsn.gov

H Shoalwater Bay Kim Zillyett‐Harris Health Director (360) 267‐8130 kzillyett@shoalwaterbay‐nsn.gov
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E Shoalwater Bay
Lee Shipman Emergency Manager (360) 267‐8120 leshipman@shoalwaterbay‐nsn.gov

C Shoalwater Bay Janice Christen  Clinic Manager (360) 267‐0119 jchristen@shoalwaterbay‐nsn.gov

Skokomish (360) 490‐2185

Skokomish Guy Miller Tribal Chair (360) 877‐5213 gmiller@skokomiash,org

H Skokomish Deborah McRae Health Director (360) 426‐5755 Ext 2118 dmcrae@skokomish.org

E Skokomish
Perry Carrington (Medical) Emergency Manager (360) 426‐4232 perry@skokomish.org

E Skokomish
Ron Barnes Emergency Manager (360) 877‐5213 ext 2020 rbarnes@skokomish.org

C Skokomish
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Snoqualmie

Snoqualmie Carolyn Lubenau Tribal Chair (425) 888‐6551 carolyn@snoqualmietribe.us

H Snoqualmie
Roberta Losik Acting Health 

Director
(425) 292‐3749 roberta@snoqualmietribe.us

E Snoqualmie
Roberta Losik Emergency Manager (425) 292‐3749 roberta@snoqualmietribe.us

C Snoqualmie Angela Lawton Medical Director (206) 930‐1438

C Snoqualmie Laurie King Clinic Manager (425) 677‐4085

Spokane

Spokane Rudy Peone Tribal Chair (509) 458‐6585 rudy@spokanetribe.com

H Spokane Ann Dahl Health Director (509) 258‐7502 ext 24 and@spokanetribe.com

E Spokane
Ron Samuels Emergency Manager (509) 625‐3512 ronaldS@spokanetribe.com

C Spokane Marcus Martinez Wellpinit CEO (509) 258‐4517 ext 4111 marcus.martinez@ihs.gov

Margaret Koepping Wellpinit Clinic Dir. (509) 258‐4517 margaret.koepping@ihs.gov

Squaxin Island

Squaxin Island David Lopeman Tribal Chair (360) 701‐3569 dlopeman@squaxin.nsn.us

H Squaxin Island Bonnie Sanchez Health Director (360) 490‐0197 bsanchez@squaxin.nsn.us

E Squaxin Island
John Taylor Emergency Manager (360) 432‐3947 Jtaylor@squaxin.nsn.us

C Nora Coxwell Clinic Manager (360) 490‐8860 bsanchez@squaxin.nsn.us

Stillaguamish

Stillaguamish Shawn Yanity Tribal Chair (360) 652‐7362 syanity@stillaguamish.com

H Stillaguamish Kevin Collins Health Director (360) 435‐5029 ggreen@stillaguamish.com

E Stillaguamish
Doug Pendergrass  Emergency Manager (360) 474‐9111 ext 107 dpendergrass@stillypd.org

C Stillaguamish Shelly Summers Clinic Manager (360) 913‐2622 ssummers@stillaguamish.com

Suquamish

Suquamish Leonard Forsman Tribal Chair (360) 394‐8461 lforsman@suquamish.nsn.us

H Suquamish Leslie Wosnig Health Director (360) 394‐8466 lwosnig@suquamish.nsn.us

E Suquamish
Cherrie May Emergency Manager (360) 394‐8507 ccrowell@suquamish@nsn.us

Swinomish

Swinomish Brian Cladoosby Tribal Chair (360) 466‐7205 bcladoosby@swinomish.nsn.us

H Swinomish Cheryl Rasar Health Director (360) 466‐3167 crasar@swinomish.nsn.us

E Swinomish
Jim Sande Emergency Manager (360) 466‐7237 jsande@swinomish.nsn.us

Swinomish Tom Schlicker Police Chief (360) 466‐7244 tschlicker@swinomish.nsn.us
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C Swinomish Cheryl Rasar Clinic Manager (360) 466‐3167 crasar@swinomish.nsn.us

Tulalip

Tulalip Mel Sheldon Tribal Chair (360) 716‐4500 melsheldon@tulaliptribes‐nsn.gov

H Tulalip VACANT Health Director

E Tulalip
Rochelle James  Emergency Manager (360) 716‐5945 rochellejames@tulaliptribalpolice.org

C Tulalip
Brian Cooper, ARNP Clinic Manager (360) 716‐5652      Afterhours 

MD (425) 754‐6334
bcooper@tulaliptribes‐nsn.gov
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Upper Skagit

Upper Skagit Jennifer Washington  Tribal Chair (360) 854‐7090 jenniferw@upperskagit.com

H Upper Skagit Pat Check Health Director (360) 854‐7090 patc@upperskagit.com

E Upper Skagit
Joe Hemmerich Emergency Manager (360) 854‐7045 joeh@upperskagit.com

E Upper Skagit
Lee Washington  Emergency Manager (360) 854‐7135 leew@upperskagit.com

C Upper Skagit Charlene Koerner Clinic Manager (360) 854‐7132 charlenek@upperskagit.com

Yakama

Yakama Harry Smiskin Tribal Chair (509) 865‐5121 ext 4340 harry@yakama.com

H Yakama Jay Sampson Health Director (509) 865‐2102 ext 273 jay.sampson@ihs.gov

E Yakama
Ted Stevens Emergency Manager (509)834‐5340 ted@yakama.com

C Yakama Rex Quaempts, MD  Clinic  Manager (509) 865‐2102 ext 250 rex.quaempts@ihs.gov

Daniel Hill Planner, Emergency 
Management

(509) 314‐1119 danie.hill@yakama.com

Seattle Indian  
Health Board
Seattle Indian  
Health Board

Ralph Forquera Executive Director (206) 324‐9360 ext 1102 ralphf@sihb.org

H
Seattle Indian  
Health Board

Rebecca Corpuz Health Director (206) 324‐9360 beckyc@sihb.org

C
Seattle Indian  
Health Board

Susan Villalobos Clinic Manager (206) 324‐2696 susanv@sihb.org

Native Project

Native Project
Toni Lodge Executive Director (509) 325‐5502 tlodge@nativeproject.org

H Native Project
Vinetta MacPherson  Health and Medical 

Director
(509) 483‐7535 vmacpherson@nativeproject.org

E Native Project
Amy Raya Emergency Manager (509) 325‐5502 araya@nativeproject.org

C Native Project Dylan Dressler Clinic Manager (509) 483‐7535 ddressler@nativeproject.org
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